

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

235 CARTWRIGHT CENTER 1725 STATE STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8717

SA1617-044: Resolution Amending Election Commission Bylaws

DATE: 3/27/17

AUTHOR(S): Patrick Brever

SPONSOR(S): Andrew Quaschnick

WHEREAS; The UWL SA Election Commission has been unable to meet student

requirements for the past two years.

WHEREAS; Appointing students who did not meet the requirements has not compromised the effectiveness or integrity of the commission.

WHEREAS; The Election Commission Bylaws should be amended to address this issue in the future.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED; Section 4.22 of the Election Commission Bylaws will be amended with a section 4.22.1.7 saying "The Student Senate may appoint any six (plus one alternate) students should they be unable to meet suggested membership after a three week time period from first being brought up at a student senate meeting to fulfill the above requirements."

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED; all pronouns mentioned in the bylaws shall be replaced with the correct variation of they.

Patrick Brever

President, Student Senate

Vice President, Student Association

04-05-2017

Date

Jacob Schimmel

President, Student Association

04-05-2017

Date